# CH \$40.00 27939

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816668

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
True Temper Sports, Inc.		10/14/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Callaway Golf Company	
Street Address:	2180 Rutherford Road	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793945	SPEED-STEP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7609305203

**Email:** ip@callawaygolf.com

Correspondent Name: Sonia Lari

Address Line 1: 2180 Rutherford Road

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eunice Yu Moller
SIGNATURE:	/Eunice Yu Moller/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Trademark Assignment (10-14-2014)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (10-14-2014)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0604

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, True Temper Sports, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 8275 Tournament Drive, Suite 200, Memphis, Tennessee (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of Speed Step (hereinafter "TRADEMARK") in various countries, as listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Callaway Golf Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), would like to acquire the exclusive right, title, goodwill and interest in the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE any right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment, and will remove any existing encumbrance.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's expense, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the TRADEMARK as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative, any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the TRADEMARK, or said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

True Temper Sports, Inc.	Callaway Golf Company
Signature	Signature St.
Ray Lucas	BRIAN P. LYNCH Name
Senior Vice President	SUP GENERAL Coursel Title AND CORPORATE SECRETARY
<u>/o-14-14</u> Date	18-11-14 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0605

# Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Registration No.
SPEED-STEP	United States	2793945
SPEED STEP	Australia	937063
SPEED STEP	China	3399452 _
SPEED STEP	European Community	2971349
SPEED STEP	Japan	4685491
SPEED STEP	South Korea	400579768
SPEED STEP	Mexico	788512
SPEED STEP	Malaysia	2015225
SPEED STEP	New Zealand	670112
SPEED STEP	Singapore	T0218947D
SPEED STEP	Thailand	Kor182326
SPEED STEP	Taiwan	1083713
SPEED STEP	South Africa	200219480

18951091.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 06/12/2023**